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Name  Position Email Address  Work Phone 

Amy Jeppesen  Co-Chair amyj@recovery4lifeidaho.com 208-376-7083 ex 1102 

Steve Garci Co-Chair sgraci@idahofederation.org 208-433-8845 

Aaron Darpli 
Committee 
member  aaron.darpli@optum.com 208-401-6717 

Shelly Retter  
Committee 
member  shelley.retter@gmail.com 208-866-3428 

MechelleWilson 
Committee 
member  WilsonM1@dhw.idaho.gov  208-334-6916 

Amanda Leader  
Committee 
member  aleader@co.boise.id.us 

 

Amanda DeYoung 
Committee 
member  deyounga@dhw.idaho.gov 

 

Ginny Gobel 
Committee 
member  ginny@phoenixmultisport.org 

 

Liza Crook 
Committee 
member  liza.crook@idjc.idaho.gov  

 

Jason Stone  
Committee 
member  jason.stone@idjc.idaho.gov 

 

Stephanie Phillips  
Committee 
member  sjphillips@adaweb.net 208-577-4803 

Amy Roberts  
Committee 
member  Robertsa@dhw.idaho.gov  

 

Kari Portales  
Committee 
member  Kari.Portales@idjc.idaho.gov 

 

Christy Sofaly 
Committee 
member  sofalyc@dhw.idaho.gov 208-315-3308 

Bevin Modrack 
Committee 
member  bevin.modrak@optum.com 208-914-2221 

Jen Browing 
Committee 
member  familycounselor1@gmail.com 

 

Julie Nease 
Suport 
member jnease@CDHD.IDAHO.Gov 208-327-8547 

 

 
 

mailto:amyj@recovery4lifeidaho.com
mailto:sgraci@idahofederation.org
mailto:aaron.darpli@optum.com
mailto:shelley.retter@gmail.com
mailto:WilsonM1@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:aleader@co.boise.id.us
mailto:deyounga@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:liza.crook@idjc.idaho.gov
mailto:jason.stone@idjc.idaho.gov
mailto:Robertsa@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:Kari.Portales@idjc.idaho.gov
mailto:sofalyc@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:bevin.modrak@optum.com
mailto:familycounselor1@gmail.com
mailto:jnease@CDHD.IDAHO.Gov

